## 504659707 11/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4706429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QOL MEDICAL LLC	11/28/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QOL MEDICAL LLC	
Street Address:	3405 OCEAN DRIVE	
City:	VERO BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32963	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15270970

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3482.006US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN L. MONSEES	
SIGNATURE:	/ Robin L. Monsees /	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=15270970\_ChgAddr#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044805 FRAME: 0765

504659707

# **CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE**

**Application #: 15270970** 

Assignee Name: QOL Medical LLC

Old Address: 4445 North Highway A1A, 241

Vero Beach, Florida 32963

New Address: 3405 Ocean Drive

Vero Beach, Florida 32963

William V. Bryant

Title: (10/60

• • • •

Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 044805 FRAME: 0766